
 

 
 
 
 

Middle School Football - 2025 
 
 

Team Date Day Time Home/Away Display_Opponent 

Middle School 8/28/2025 Thursday 6:00 PM Home Trinity Christian School (Griffin) 

Middle School 9/4/2025 Thursday  Neutral Bye Week 

Middle School 9/11/2025 Thursday 6:00 PM Home *Peoples Academy 

Middle School 9/18/2025 Thursday 6:00 PM Away Covington Christian Academy 

Middle School 9/25/2025 Thursday 6:00 PM Away *Crosspointe Christian Academy 

Middle School 10/2/2025 Thursday 6:00 PM Home *St. Mary's 

Middle School 10/9/2025 Thursday 6:00 PM Away Dominion Christian School 

Middle School 10/16/2025 Thursday  Neutral FALL BREAK 

Middle School 10/23/2025 Thursday  Neutral *TBD - Quarterfinals 

Middle School 10/30/2025 Thursday  Neutral *TBD - Semifinals 

Middle School 11/6/2025 Thursday  Neutral *TBD - Championship Game 

*Region Games 


